

STATE OF MICHIGA 36TH JUDICIAL DIS 3RD JUDICIAL CIRC	TRICT	COMPLAINT MISDEMEANOR	DISTRICT: CIRCUIT: CTN: 96-21900147-01 MSP#:
District Court ORI: MI82	0365J c	ircuit Court ORI: MI- MI821095J	AG ORI: MI820025A
V CLINTON COTTLE		AN	Victim or complainant: STATE OF MICHIGAN Complaining Witness D/TPR. KEVIN PIRVU
DOUGLAS, GA 31 Co-defendant(s)	535		Date: On or about 9/18/2020
City/Twp./Village DETROIT	County in Michigan WAYNE	Defendant SID	Defendant DOB
Charge(s) See Below			Maximum Penalty See Below

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF WAYNE

The complaining witness says that on the date above and at 3020 W. Grand Blvd., Detroit, MI, the defendant, contrary to law,

COUNT 1: TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES - MALICIOUS USE

did maliciously use a service provided by a telecommunications service provider, with intent to terrorize, frighten, intimidate, threaten, harass, molest, annoy, or disturb the peace and quiet of Judge Cynthia Stephens, by threatening physical harm or damage to any person or property in the course of a conversation or message through the use of a telecommunications service or device, or using any vulgar, indecent, obscene or offensive language or suggesting any lewd or lascivious act in the course of a conversation or message through the use of a telecommunications service or MCL 750.540e. [750.540E]

MISDEMEANOR: 6 Months and/or \$1,000.00

The complaining witness asks that defendant be apprehended and dealt with according to law.

Warrant authorized on 2-17-21	by: Kevin Pirvu	
Date,	Complaining witness signature	
ChhC C	Subscribed and sworn to before me	
Richard Cunningham (P29735)		Date
Assistant Attorney General		
Criminal Trials & Appeals Division 3030 W. Grand Blvd. Ste.	74 1.1 0	11 11 Deput
10-200 Detroit, MI 48202	Malaika Ramse	y-Heath P68114
Security for costs posted	Judge/Magistrate/Clerk 0	Bar no.



STATE OF MICHIG/ 36TH JUDICIAL DIS 3RD JUDICIAL CIRC	TRICT	COMPLAINT MISDEMEANOR	DISTRICT: CIRCUIT: CTN: 96-21900147-01 MSP#:
District Court ORI: MI82	0365J c	ircuit Court ORI: MI- MI821095J	AG ORI: MI820025A
THE PEOPLE OF T	HE STATE OF MICHIG	AN	Mictim or complainant: STATE OF MICHIGAN
CLINTON COTTLE	STEWART		Complaining Witness D/TPR. KEVIN PIRVU
DOUGLAS, GA 31	535		
Co-defendanl(s)			Date: On or about 9/18/2020
City/Twp./Village DETROIT	County in Michigan WAYNE	Defendant SID	Defendant DOB
Charge(s) See Below			Maximum Penalty See Below

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF WAYNE

The complaining witness says that on the date above and at 3020 W. Grand Blvd., Detroit, MI, the defendant, contrary to law,

COUNT 1: TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES - MALICIOUS USE

did maliciously use a service provided by a telecommunications service provider, with intent to terrorize, frighten, intimidate, threaten, harass, molest, annoy, or disturb the peace and quiet of Judge Cynthia Stephens, by threatening physical harm or damage to any person or property in the course of a conversation or message through the use of a telecommunications service or device, or using any vulgar, indecent, obscene or offensive language or suggesting any lewd or lascivious act in the course of a conversation or message through the use of a telecommunications service or MCL 750.540e. [750.540E]

MISDEMEANOR: 6 Months and/or \$1,000.00

The complaining witness asks that defendant be apprehended and dealt with according to law.

Warrant authorized onb	Y: Kevin Pirvu
ALC Date,	Subscribed and sworn to before me on 2/19/2021 3:08pm Date
Kichard Cunningham (P29735) Assistant Attorney General Criminal Trials & Appeals Division 3030 W. Grand Blvd. Ste. 10-200 Detroit, MI 48202 Security for costs posted	Malaika Ramsey-Heath P68114 Judge/Magistrate/Clerk Bar no.

STATE OF MICHIGAN 36TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 3RD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT			WARRA MISDEME/		DISTRICT: CIRCUIT: CTN: 96-21900147-01 MSP#:	
District Cou	nt ORI: MI82036	5J	Circuit Co	ourt ORI: MI- MI82	1095J	AG ORI: M1820025A
THE PEC	OPLE OF THE	STATE OF MI	CHIGAN			Nictim or complainant: STATE OF MICHIGAN
v						
CLINTO	N COTTLE ST	EWART				
	AS, GA 31535	l.				Complaining Witness D/TPR. KEVIN PIRVU
Height: 6'4"	Weight: 230 lbs	Hair Color: UKN	Eye Color: BRN	Race: UKN	Sex: M	Date: On or about 9/18/2020
City/Twp./V DETROI	2 G S C 2 S S C 2	County in Mich	rigan D	efendant SID	11	Defendant DOB
Charge(s) See Belo	w					Maximum Penalty See Below

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF WAYNE

To any peace officer or court officer authorized to make arrest: The complaining witness has filed a sworn complaint in this court stating:

COUNT 1: TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES - MALICIOUS USE

did maliciously use a service provided by a telecommunications service provider, with intent to terrorize, frighten, intimidate, threaten, harass, molest, annoy, or disturb the peace and quiet of Judge Cynthia Stephens, by threatening physical harm or damage to any person or property in the course of a conversation or message through the use of a telecommunications service or device, or using any vulgar, indecent, obscene or offensive language or suggesting any lewd or lascivious act in the course of a conversation or message through the use of a telecommunications service or MCL 750.540e. [750.540E]

MISDEMEANOR: 6 Months and/or \$1,000.00

Upon examination of the complaining witness, I find that the offense(s) charged has/have been committed and that there is probable cause to believe that defendant committed the offense(s). THEREFORE, IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, I order you to arrest and bring defendant before the 36 District Court immediately.

The defendant may be released before arraignment if \$_____ is posted as interim bail

by___

Date

2/19/2021

Date

(SEAL) Malaika	Ramsey-	Heath P68114
Judge/Magistrate		Bar no.

As ordered in this warrant, the defendant was arrested on ______ at ______ at ______ Place of arrest

RETURN

Date

Peace officer

PROSECUTION TO BE HANDLED BY:

Richard Cunningham (P29735) Assistant Attorney General Criminal Trials & Appeals Division 3030 W. Grand Blvd. Ste. 10-200 Detroit, MI 48202 (313) 456-0204

STATE OF MICHIGAN 36TH DISTRICT COURT DE 3RD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT	TROIT	MI	MITTIMUS SDEMEANOR		c	ASE N	O: 2021900147	
The People of the State of Michigan Clinton Cottle Stewart 96-21900147-01		vs		Offense Information Date of Offense 9/18/2020		Police Agency / Report No. DOAG		
			SEX M	RACE	DOB		SID X219001471	
Defendant(s) Charge(s)			Type of offense		BOND	HISTO	RY	
750/540E 01 Defendant Alias(s):	HOLDS:		[] Felony [] Misdem.	Date Set	Date Posted	Туре	Amount	
				CAUTION				

Scheduled court appearances:

DATE	TIME	COURT LOCATION	
			DATE TIME COURT LOCATION

To the Sheriff or Custodial Agency: You are directed to hold the above named Defendant(s) in your care and custody until further order of the Court, or until such time as ball bond or personal recognizance is posted. When the Defendant is in your custody, you are to bring the Defendant to all hearings and Court appearances, or otherwise as directed by the Court.

Date

Judge/Magistrate

Bar no.